
HERTFORDSHIRE COUNTY AAA - RANKING LISTS AS AT 31.12 92

YOUTHS

100 metres

11.3
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.9
11.9
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.4
12.4
12.5
12.5
12.6
12.6
12.7
12.9
13.0
13.1
13.3
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.9

200 metres

23.0
23.3
23.6
24.0
24.0
24.2
24.3
24.5
24.9
25.0
25.1
25.1
25.1
25.1
25.2
25.4
25.5
25.5
25.6
25.8
25.9
26.0
26.0
26.2
26.4
26.6
26.7
26.7
26.9
27.4
27.6
28.1
28.2
28.5
28.7
29.8
29.8

400 metres

Robert Devenport
M Bourne
K Burlingham
Steve Gibbs
Danny Stevens
I Dearman
Dean Jackson
Sean O'Hanlon
L Walker
Steve Deamer
B Carly
S Aldridge
G Easton
Tony Barton
J Isaac
D Woo
N Fitzgerald
Gavin Dean
Tim Hartlib
Lee Childs
Ben Porter
M Hubbard
A Whittamore
D Mays
Mark Freestone
C Wade
R Shepherd
Simon Gander

Robert Devenport
Malcolm Bourne
Danny Stevens
Steve Gibbs
J Isaac
K Burlingham
I Dearman
L Walker
D Mays
A Mott
R Parsons
Steve Deamer
Andrew Ives
Dean Jackson
Adam Johnson
Sean O'Hanlon
B Carley
R Trezona
S Aldridge
D Woo
W Gurney
Gavin Dean
Tony Barton
C Wade
Ozzie Airwele
Ed Turnbull
N Fitzgerald
M Cullinan
Grant Knight
D Massam
J Larcombe
Richard Moody
Lee Childs
Mark Freestone
M Green
John Lawler
Barry Cohen

WAT
WAT
VER
DAC
BOE
VER
BOE
DAC
VER
DAC
VER
STGD
STGD
DAC
STGD
SNH
STGD
HW
DAC
DAC
HW
VER
STGD
VER
SNH
VER
STGD
DAC

WAT
WAT
BOE
DAC
STGD
VER
VER
VER
VER
VER
VER
DAC
TAC
BOE
BOE
DAC
VER
VER
STGD
SNH
STGD
HW
DAC
VER
DAC
BAR
STGD
STGD
DAC
VER
STGD
TAC
DAC
SNH
VER
DAC
DAC

51.4
51.58
52.6
53.5
53.9
54.1
54.1
54.2
55.2
55.6
56.1
56.2
56.2
56.3
56.5
57.2
57.3
57.4
57.8
58.0
58.4
58.9
59.0
59.0
59.3
60.4
60.8
61.3
62.3
62.9
63.0
63.1
63.4
64.1
64.1
64.6
66.3

80O metres

1:59.5
2:00,4
2:02.8
2:03.0
2:04.8
2:05.O
2:06.3
2:06.4
2:06.9
2:07.4
2:07.8
2:09.1
2:10.4
2:12.5
2:13.3
2:15.7
2:15.7
2:20.2
2:21.5
2:23.0
2:23.6
2:23.9
2:26.8
2:27.2
2:27.6
2:29.2
2:35.9
2:45.1

•t Crtrt nnn+.n.

M Page
Danny Stevens
Mark Ross
Andrew Ives
Steve Gibbs
A Mott
Robert Devenport
Gary Hoy
Dean Jackson
Alex Dixon
Darren Clark
L Walker
A Powell
K Burlingham
A Slack
Harvinder Sidhu
J Trezona
A Whittamore
M Cullinan
Neil Rodrigues
Richard Slack
Gavin Dean
Ozzie Airwele
B White
Sean O'Hanlon
M Green
J Larcombe
T Sharp
D Woo
Simon Head
Ben Porter
S Aldridge
D Greer
Tony Barton
S Sibley
L Suter
John Lawler

4:15.3
4:18.3
4:21.9
4:26.9

Ml
C McKeown
Gary Hoy
David Tongue
Andrew Ives
Andy Tappin
Harvinder Sidhu
A Slack
Richard Slack
Danny Stevens
A Whittamore
Colin Corby
Gavin Dean
M Green
D Blake
Ben Porter
E Gabbott
M Allen
L Suter
Steve Gibbs
Richard Moody
Grant Knight
John Lawler
R Jameson
Gary Brazil
Anthony Cook
Ed Turnbull
Steve Deamer

Colin Corby
Andy Tappin
Gavin Dean
A Slack

SBH
BOE
SNH
TAC
DAC
VER
WAT
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
VER
STGD
VER
VER
SNH
VER
STGD
STGD
BOE
DAC
HW
DAC
VER
DAC
VER
STGD
STGD
SNH
HW
HW
STGD
VER
DAC
VER
VER
DAC

SBH
VER
BOE
WAT
TAC
BAR
SNH
VER
DAC
BOE
STGD
SNH
HW
VER
STGD
HW
VER
VER
VER
DAC
TAC
DAC
DAC
STGD
DAC
DAC
BAR
DAC

SNH
BAR
HW
VER



4:28.3
4:28.6
4:29.3
4:30.4
4:32.9
4:33.73
4:38.1
4:38.3
4:38.6
4:42.4
4:47.9
4:48.5
4:56.5
5:04.2
5:11.7
5:23.3
5:24.7
5:31.6
5:33.2
5:35.7
5:38.3
6:56.1

1 mile

4:42.8

3000 metres

9:16.0
10:00.9
10:02.7
10:03.7
10:13.1
10:21.4
10:21.7
10:32.4
10:37.2
12:08.8

D Blake
Alex Horsley
Steve Walsh
A Whittamore
Richard Slack
Bobby Lewis
M Allen
M Green
Grant Knight
Ross Mortelmans
Steve Gibbs
L Suter
Richard Moody
C Wade
John Lawler
K Burlingham
Ed Turnbull
Ozzie Airwele
Sean O'Hanlon
Tony Barton
R Jameson
Barry Cohen

Andy Tappin

Andy Tappin
Adam Garrett
M Allen
Ross Mortelmans
Bobby Lewis
Alex Horsley
Richard Slack
A Slack
L Suter
Grant Knight

100 Hurdles

13.9
14.8
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.9
16.0
16.2
16.5
16.8
18.0
18.1
18.4
18.5
19.5
19.8
20.3

Jamie Storey
I Glover
Danny Stevens
Gary Hoy
Darren Clark
L Walker
J Trezona
Steve Gibbs
Tony Barton
K Burlingham
B Carly
Anthony Cook
M Hubbard
J Arnold
Dean Jackson
D Massam
R Shepherd
Thomas Kimber
Grant Knight

110m Hurdles (3'6"1

19.4 J Trezona

400m Hurdles 13')

58.6 Gary Hoy

400m Hurdles(2'9")

58.6
59.45
60.1
60.2
62.3
64.9

Danny Stevens
Gary Hoy
L Walker
Darren Clark
J Trezona
Dean Jackson

STGD
WAT
BOB
STGD
DAC
BOE
VER
VER
DAC
BOE
DAC
VER
TAC
VER
DAC
VER
BAR
DAC
DAC
DAC
STGD
DAC

BAR

BAR
BOE
VER
BOE
BOE
WAT
DAC
VER
VER
DAC

BOE
VER
BOE
BOE
BOE
VER
VER
DAC
DAC
VER
VER
DAC
VER
STGD
BOE
VER
STGD
WAT
DAC

66.9
70.1
76.2

B White
Tony Barton
Richard Slack

1 500m Steeolechase

4:55.2
5:01.9
5:03.9
5:12.1
5:23.5
5:23.9
5:24.1
5:31.6
5:50.3
6:05.1

High Jump

1.85m
1.85m
1.80m
1.70m
1.70m
.70m
.70m
.70m
.70m
-66m
-65m
-65m

1.65m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.55m
.55m
.55m
.50m
.50m
.50m
.48m

1.45m
1.42m
1.40m

Pole Vault

3.30m
3.30m
3.10m
3.10m
3.00m
2.80m
2.05m
2.00m
1.50m

Colin Corby
Harvinder Sidhu
Thomas Kimber
Richard Slack
A Slack
Bobby Lewis
M Allen
M Cullinan
John Lawler
T Sharp

Steve Gibbs
Stuart Evans
Steve Deamer
David Beatty
L Walker
David Cain
Ozzie Airwele
Andrew Ives
G Easton
A Powell
Sean O'Hanlon
Darren Murray
A Mott
S Darwin
Ben Porter
Anthony Cook
S Back
Robert Devenport
Simon Gander
Richie Parker
W Gurney
J O'Hara
Adam Johnson
Danny Stevens
Tony Barton
M James
K Burlingham
J Tattersall

J O'Hara
Jamie Green
J Wormall
Steve Allsopp
Lee Childs
J Isaac
R Shepherd
J Arnold
Richie Parker

VER

BOE

BOE
BOE
VER
BOE
VER
BOE

Long Jump

6.23m
6.18m
6.10m
5.87m
5.81m
5.66m
5.65m
5.54m
5.50m
5.32m
5.31m
5.27m
5.27m
5.26m
5.25m
5.21m

I Glover
J Isaac
D Mays
Steve Gibbs
A Mott
Sean O'Hanlon
Y Onagaruwa
G Easton
D Greer
Jamie Storey
W Gurney
David Beatty
C Wade
Steve Deamer
Scott Stevenson
Simon Gander

VER
DAC
DAC

SNH
SNH
WAT
DAC
VER
BOE
VER
STGD
DAC
STGD

DAC
SNH
DAC
HW
VER
BOE
DAC
TAC
STGD
STGD
DAC
SNH
VER
VER
HW
DAC
OGY
WAT
DAC
SNH
STGD
VER
BOE
BOE
DAC
VER
VER
VER

VER
BOE
VER
DAC
DAC
STGD
STGD
STGD
SNH

VER
STGD
VER
DAC
VER
DAC
SNH
STGD
VER
BOE
STGD
HW
VER
DAC
WAT
DAC



5.20m
5.14m
5.09m
5.08m
4.97m
4.97m
4.92m
4.90m
4.87m
4.86m
4.78m
4.75m
4.66m
4.65m
4.64m
4.62m
4.62m
4.53m
4.49m
4.43m
4.32m
4.23m
4.13m
4.05m

Triple Jump

11.95m
11.87m
11.83m
11.80m
11.60m
11,59m
11.57m
11.34m
11.17m
11.16m
10.94m
10.94m
10.83m
10.79m
10.78m
10.66m
10.60m
10.52m
10.23m
10.10m
10.03m
10.02m
10.01m
9.87m
9.67m
9.00m
8.79m
8.16m

Shot (7.26k)

9.67m
8.86m
8-40m

13.03m
12.54m
12.36m
11.96m
11.76m
10.55m
10.47m
10.08m
10.08m
9.00m
8.82m
8.80m
8.55m
8.51m

M Bell
Andrew Ives
Ozzie Airwele
Stuart Higham
M Hubbard
Stuart Evans
DWoo
Darren Clark
S Aldridge
M Cullinan
D Massam
J Larcombe
Simon Head
K Burlingham
Gavin Dean
Grant Knight
S Darwin
Tony Barton
Andrew Lapinski
Richard Slack
R Shepherd
John Lawler
Richard Moody
Barry Cohen

I Dearman
Simon Gander
D Mays
J Isaac
D Greer
David Beatty
Steve Gibbs
G Easton
M Bell
Malcolm Bourne
Steve Deamer
Stuart Higham
J Arnold
Stuart Evans
M Hubbard
R Shepherd
Anthony Cook
Richard Slack
DWoo
Gavin Dean
Gary Brazil
Richie Parker
M Cullinan
Ben Porter
D Blake
Lewis Pluck
Barry Cohen
John Lawler

K Burlingham
J Hay
A Boyd

Steve Deamer
Christian Cano
K Burlingham
Ray McKenna
A Boyd
J Hay
Richard Sontag
M Hubbard
N Fitzgerald
Lewis Pluck
D Greer
Steve Gibbs
J Trezona
T Sharp

VER
TAC
DAC
BOE
VER
SNH
SIMM
BOE
STGD
STGD
VER
STGD
HW
VER
HW
DAC
VER
DAC

8.47m
8.32m
8.09m
7.45m
5.63m
5.19m

Discus (2k)

30.14m
26.30m

Discus (1.75k)

26.88m

Discus (1.50k)

Barry Cohen
R Shepherd
Tony Barton
Andy Tappin
John Lawler
S Aldridge

R Parsons
J Hay

Andrew Lapinski

BOE
DAC
STGD
DAC
TAC
DAC

VER
DAC
VER
STGD
VER
HW
DAC
STGD
VER
WAT
DAC
BOE
STGD
SNH
VER
STGD
DAC
DAC
SNH
HW
DAC
SNH
STGD
HW
STGD
DAC
DAC
DAC

48.28m
38.60m
34.68m
34.60m
32.90m
32.00m
31.12m
29.90m
29.86m
29.78m
27.38m
26.28m
25.80m
25.56m
24.52m
24.32m
22.76m
22.10m
22.00m
21 .30m
20.72m
19.06m
17.30m
17.18m
16.20m
15.88m
15.24m
14.62m

Javelin (800a)

47.96m
31.26m
30.06m
18.36m

Javelin (700a)

Ray McKenna
R Parsons
JHay
A Boyd
Lewis Pluck
Ozzie Airwele
Andrew Lapinski
M Clack
M Hubbard
J Trezona
CWade
Steve Deamer
Steve Gibbs
K Burlingham
Sean O'Hanlon
Lee Childs
T Sharp
N Fitzgerald
Tony Barton
G Easton
M Cullinan
Simon Gander
John Lawler
J Arnold
Barry Cohen
A Whittamore
D Massam
Grant Knight

A Boyd
Gary Hoy
K Burlingham
J Hay

VER
VER
VER

DAC
SNH
VER
WAT
VER
VER
BOE
VER
STGD
DAC
VER
DAC
VER
STGD

53.24m
50.52m
48.60m
45.64m
45.38m
44.28m
44.00m
40.48m
40.00m
38.70m
36.94m
33.66m
33.52m
31.98m
31.76m
31.60m
31.54m
31.26m
30.82m
29.50m
28.36m
27.94m

A Boyd
CWade
Robert Watkins
Sean O'Hanlon
Ray McKenna
Steve Gibbs
D Greer
Richard Sontag
L Walker
Steve Deamer
A Powell
Simon Head
K Burlingham
J Tattersall
John Lawler
Husseyin Vecih
Mark Freestone
Barry Cohen
N Fitzgerald
Anthony Cook
Ozzie Airwele
G Easton

DAC
STGD
DAC
BAR
DAC
STGD

VER
VER

BOE

WAT
VER
VER
VER
DAC
DAC
BOE
StMSc
VER
VER
VER
DAC
DAC
VER
DAC
DAC
STGD
STGD
DAC
STGD
STGD
DAC
DAC
STGD
DAC
STGD
VER
DAC

VER
BOE
VER
VER

VER
VER
HRL
DAC
WAT
DAC
VER
BOE
VER
DAC
STGD
HW
VER
VER
DAC
BOE
SNH
DAC
STGD
DAC
DAC
STGD



27.02m
26.36m
24.90m
22.18m
20.44m
20.28m

Hammer 17.26k)

32.30m
27.08m

Hammer (6.25k)

30.52m

Hammer (5k)

40.70m
40.22m
36.40m
32.94m
27.50m
24.68m
23.62m
21.60m
21.26m
19.50m
16.90m
1 6.70m

Octathlon

3446

Harvinder Sidhu
Tony Barton
Andy Tappin
D Massam
Grant Knight
D Blake

J Hay
A Boyd

Andrew Lapinski

J Hay
A Boyd
Andrew Lapinski
M Clack
N Fitzgerald
Lewis Pluck
Steve Deamer
T Sharp
Elliot Robbins
M Hubbard
Barry Cohen
B White

K Burlingham

SNH
DAC
BAR
VER
DAC
STGD

VER
VER

BOE

VER
VER
BOE
StMSc
STGD
DAC
DAC
STGD
WAT
VER
DAC
VER

VER


